Page 471 TITLE 34—CRIME CONTROL AND LAW ENFORCEMENT § 21101
agent of such entities, that has a need for such
information in order to carry out its responsibil-
ities under law to protect children from child
abuse and neglect.
(f) Dissemination
The Secretary of Health and Human Services
shall establish standards for the dissemination

Act note set out under section 10101 of this title and
Tables.
CODIFICATION
Section was formerly classified to section 16991 of
Title 42, The Public Health and Welfare, prior to edi-
torial reclassification and renumbering as this section.
CHAPTER 211—COMBATING CHILD
EXPLOITATION
Sec.
21101. Definitions.
SUBCHAPTER I—NATIONAL STRATEGY FOR
CHILD EXPLOITATION PREVENTION AND
INTERDICTION
21111. Establishment of National Strategy for Child
Exploitation Prevention and Interdiction.
21112. Establishment of National ICAC Task Force
Program.
21113. Purpose of ICAC task forces.
21114. Duties and functions of task forces.
21115. National Internet Crimes Against Children
Data System.
21116. ICAC grant program.
21117. Authorization of appropriations.
SUBCHAPTER II—ADDITIONAL MEASURES TO
COMBAT CHILD EXPLOITATION
21131. Additional regional computer forensic labs.
§ 21101. Definitions
In this chapter, the following definitions shall
apply:
(1) Child exploitation
The term ‘‘child exploitation’’ means any
conduct, attempted conduct, or conspiracy to
engage in conduct involving a minor that vio-
lates section 1591, chapter 109A, chapter 110,
Page 472TITLE 34—CRIME CONTROL AND LAW ENFORCEMENT§ 21111
1 So in original. The comma probably should not appear. 2 So in original. Probably should not be capitalized.
and chapter 117 of title 18 or any sexual activ-
ity involving a minor for which any person can
be charged with a criminal offense.
(2) Child obscenity
The term ‘‘child obscenity’’ means any vis-
ual depiction proscribed by section 1466A of
title 18.
(3) Minor
The term ‘‘minor’’ means any person under
the age of 18 years.
(4) Sexually explicit conduct
The term ‘‘sexually explicit conduct’’ has
the meaning given such term in section 2256 of
title 18.
(Pub. L. 110–401, § 2, Oct. 13, 2008, 122 Stat. 4229.)
Editorial Notes
REFERENCES IN TEXT
This chapter, referred to in text, was in the original
‘‘this Act’’, meaning Pub. L. 110–401, Oct. 13, 2008, 122
Stat. 4229, which is classified principally to this chap-
ter. For complete classification of this Act to the Code,
see Short Title of 2008 Act note set out under section
10101 of this title and Tables.
CODIFICATION
Section was formerly classified to section 17601 of
Title 42, The Public Health and Welfare, prior to edi-
torial reclassification and renumbering as this section.
SUBCHAPTER I—NATIONAL STRATEGY FOR
CHILD EXPLOITATION PREVENTION AND
INTERDICTION
§ 21111. Establishment of National Strategy for
Child Exploitation Prevention and Interdic-
tion